YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 5195 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 27th July - 5th August 2022

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London F;zs:tzf M'\‘,’JZI':S’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample|5195| 1761|1288 468 1927 2057 [2525| 2670 | 566 |2166]1252]1209| 2961 [2234| 623 1746 1127 1252 | 447
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many, if any, coronavirus vaccinations have you
received to date?
4 9 13 6 8 8 12 9 9 2 2 6 26 9 9 8 11 10 7 8
3 68| 69 73 78 77 65 | 67 69 58 67 77 66 | 73 61 63 71 65 67 75
2 12 | 10 12 9 9 13 12 12 17 16 9 5 11 13 13 9 14 13 10
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
0 7 6 6 3 4 8 7 6 7 9 6 2 4 10 9 5 6 8 5
Don'tknow 4 1 2 1 1 2 5 2 13 4 1 1 2 6 4 3 4 5 1
Do you intend to get a coronavirus booster jab at some
point in the future?
[Asked to those who have had two coronavirus vaccinations;
n=580]
Yes 33 | 28 39 47 45 28 | 33 34 28 26 49 51 33 33 36 36 36 22 48
No 41 | 50 33 37 27 51 44 39 31 48 31 38 | # 41 32 42 37 50 37
Notsure 26 | 22 28 16 28 21 23 28 41 26 19 11 25 26 32 22 26 28 14
You previously said that you have not got the coronavirus
booster so far and will not do so, or are not sure if you will
at some point in the future. In your own words, please
describe why that is?
[Asked to those who said they will not or are not sure about
getting the coronavirus booster jab; n=381]
Dontneedit 34 | 29 32 23 39 27 | 34 34 40 36 25 17 | 34 34 42 31 27 37 44
Dont want the side effects 14 | 16 15 14 12 15 11 16 11 13 16 23 12 16 10 19 12 12 17
Don't believe the vaccine is effective 14 14 18 15 10 15 13 15 16 12 21 15 15 13 20 16 14 10 9
We dont know what it does to you 10 15 9 4 10 16 12 9 2 10 16 26 9 13 11 11 12 7 18
Can't be bothered / Don't want to keep having to get boosters 10 9 9 23 11 8 11 10 10 11 9 11 9 4 5 15 14 4
Did not realise it had been offered 7 9 7 9 8 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 8 5 4 5 6 10 3
Only want it if its mandatory / | need it for activities like holiday 5 7 3 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 4 5 5 3 7 0
Justdon'twantit 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 1 4
Practical difficulties 3 1 1 4 2 2 4 2 5 2 3 0 1 4 2 4 5 0 0
Im undecided if i need it 2 0 4 0 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 3 4 1 1 4 0
I will get it if coronavirus rates goup 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 4 2 6
Needle phobia 1 1 1 4 1 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 0
Other 2 3 3 0] 2 4 2 3 0 2 4 10 1 4 7 1 1 2 0
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You previously said that you have not got the coronavirus
booster so far, but that you intend to at some point. In your
own words, please describes why you haven’t got the
coronavirus booster jab so far?
[Asked to those who have not got the cononavirus booster jab
so far but intend to at some point; n=199]
Wasnt aware | was eligible 62 | 69 60 72 68 65 | 58 65 31 56 72 90 | 63 60 56 64 67 50 73
Havent had the time 12 9 10 0 5 12 15 10 36 11 8 3 12 13 14 10 10 18 14
Was ill at the time (with Covid or other) 7 7 10 0 5 9 3 10 3 10 4 3 8 5 4 5 4 17 4
Havent neededit 6 8 7 0 8 3 6 5 15 7 2 0 6 5 16 5 5 2 0
Dont want the side effects 5 2 6 19 6 7 7 3 5 7 4 0 4 5 9 3 5 6 0
Practical difficulties 4 3 5 0 4 4 6 3 3 7 3 0 2 7 0 12 0 2 5
Noreason 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 3 7 1 3 4 3 3 0 2 5 5 0
Other 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 3
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